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SABET TRANSPORTATION LLC

Checking Sheet for Tarift

Upon receipt of new or revised pages, a check mark must be placed opposite the “Correction Number”
(shown below) corresponding 1o number shown in lower left-hand corner of the new or changed page. [f
correction numbers are properly checked as received, check marks will appear in consecutive order
without omission. However, if check marks indicate that a new or revised page has not yet been received,
request should at once be made 1o the issuing carrier for a copy of the new or revised page.

Correction Numbers

7 13 19 25
8 14 20 26
i 15 21 27
10 16 22 28
il 17 23 29
12 18 24 30

G A B W2 D —

Explanation of Abbreviations and Other Relerence Marks

dba ............ doing business as W o New
NV Nevada Conee change, neither increase
NoO. ...cceoro.. Number nor reduction
Nos. ......... Numbers I ....... Increase
| ¥ Te— Nevada Transportation | QE— Reduction
Authority

APPLICATION OF CARRIER’S OPERATIVE RIGHTS

1. On-call irregular routc transportation of passengers and their baggage in charter limousinc service, and
airport transfer service within Clark and Nye County, Nevada.

Issucd: Issued by: Effectiye: —
Hany Sabet, Manager ACCEPTED
SABET TRANSPORTATION LI.C
3765 C Sunset Rd 39 May 27, 2025

LEsyias bivaR2) Nevada Transportation Authority

Las Vegas, Nevada
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SABET TRANSPORTATION LLC

RULES AND REGULATIONS

Rule No. APPLICATION OF TARIFF

s Fares and charges named in this tarifT arc stated in gross (commissionable) terims; and cover only
G ground treansportation of passengers and their baggage, as provided in Carries’s Operating Authority
in transportation operations. Rates and charges provided in this aviff, for services as ordered, shall
be prepaid or paid by vstablished accounts within 30 days of service. Charges for services in
addition 10 the services ordered and previously prepaid shall be paid within 24 howrs of presentation
of invoice or transportation bill to the debtor.

CHARTER OPERATIONS shall be conducted under charges as provided below.

(10) BAGGAGE ‘

Hand baggage. not 1o exceed seventy (70) pounds in weight for ciach passeager will be carried
without charge. Mo bageage other than hand baggage will be carvicd on any trip. Carvier will not be
linble for loss or damage to baggage or contents thereof unless occasioned by lack of reasonable
care on its parl and then only for the maximum liability of $250.00 for the loss of, or damage to,
any single piece of baggage, including its contents.

s ANIMALS
(13) Animals, other than "Secing Cye Dogs” will not be carried unless properly confined.

PLICAT

20 . - . T > ; ;0 :
(20 Rates and charges pros ided in this taritf, for services ordered, are applicable o waiting time,

SO deadhcad live service, and apply forin the time the limousine is dispatched until its return 1o the
point of dispatch. Also, charges shall be prepaid or paid by established accounts within thirty (30)
days of service. Charges lor services beyond the prepaid ordered services shall be paid within
twenty-four (24) hours of presentation of invoice or transportation hill to the customer.

i
The driver of the transil vehicle will have the right to refusc (o carcy any person or

require any passenger to kcave the vehicle if the person or passcnger is intoxicated, unruly or who is
believed to be under the influence of narcotics.

2%5)

lSSllCd: s lqsucd byj ﬁﬂ‘ec"\fc: ACCEPTED
Ilany Sabet, Manager
SABET TRANSPORTATION 11C May 27, 2025

3765 E Sunset Rd B9, Las Vepas NV 8920 | Nevada Transportation Authority
Las Vegas, Nevada
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Rule No,

(30)

(33)

(40)

(45)

1158

SABEI TRANSPORTATION LL.C

RULES & REGULATIONS (Continued)

CARRIER'S LIABILITY

The carrier will not be liable for delays ‘caused by an act of God, public enemy,
authority of law, quarantine, riots, strikes, force majeure, accidents, breakdowns, bad
conditions of the road, storms and other conditions beyond its control; and does not
guarantee {0 arrive at or deparl from any point ai a specified time. The carrier will endeavor
10 maintain the schedule submitted by its agent or employee; and. over routes indicated, but |
the same is not guaranteed.

{f any act of God, public ecnemy, authorily of law, quarantine, perils of navigations, riots,
strikes, the hazards or dangers incident to the state of war, accidents, breakdowns, bad
conditions ol the road, storms, and other conditions beyond its control make it, in the
opinion of the carrier, inadvisable 1o operale its cquipment either (rom the point of origin or
any point en route, the carrier will not be held for damages for any reason whatsocver.

CANCELLATION POLICY

A cancellation fee will be charged in the event that the request for

transportation is canceled less than forty-eight (48) hours from time of cancellation
nolification o time of requested service. Cancellation with less than forty-eight (48) hours’
notice will be charged the {full amount of the chartered scrvice.

VEHICLE DAMAGE AND CLEAN UP FEE

The customer will be charged the actual cost; (1) to repair damage to the vehicle caused by
the passenger’s intentional acts or negligence; or (2) where special cleaning beyond the
carrier’s normal procedures is required because of the passenger’s intentional acts ol
negligence.

CONTINUOUS CHARTER PROVISION

Where the customer requests transportation requiring the passcngers to be dropped ofT and
then picked up again at the same location within 90 minutes of the time of drop off for
further service, the transportation will be considered as one continuous charter and the
customer will be charged for the inmerim waitling time.

Issued:

Issucd by: ElTectiye: ACCEPTED

Hany Sabet, Manages
SABET TRANSPORTATION L1.C May 27, 2025

Nevada Transportation Authority
3765 E Sunset Rd B9, Las Vegas NV 89120 Las Vegas, Nevada
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SABET TRANSPORTATION LLC

RULES & REGULATIONS (Continuced)

CONTROL ASSISTANCE FEE

(55)
A fee of $4 will be applied 10 all service where additional staftf is required 10 be on location as
requested by a client or needed by the guest per ride.
*Control assistance Fee is defined as a controller on location as designated by the cliews. When
required to have an onsite lead staff member up 10 a supervisor level to coordinate passenger flow.
This will be required by owr clientele 1o assist and maintain increased volume areas on front
drivers, arenas, efc.

(60) CLAIMS
A claim by a shipper or consignor against a common or contract motor carrier [or lost or
damaged freight or baggage must be submitted to the carrier within 7 days after the loss or damage
is discovered. Within 14 days after receipt of the claim, the carrier shall:
{a) Compensate the shipper or consignor; os (b) deliver to the shipper or consignor a written deuial
of the claim.
A denial of a claim may be appealed by the shipper or consignor to the Authority.

(70) PASSENGER AGENT
Carrier may clect to appoint as its agent any organization, (inm, corporation, motet,
hotel, or legal gaming operation, who individually or collectively, desire to obtain passenger bus
transportation scrvice between one or more conunon poits Jor the collection ol afl applicabic
charges and remiltance thereof direct to carrier without individual passenger fare collection by the
carrier,

5) REFUNDS
See Rule 35 above.

Issucd: Issued by: Effectipe: ' ED

Hany Sabet, Manager
SABLT TRANSPORTATION LLC May 27, 2025

| 3765 L Sunset Rd B9, Las Vegas NV 89120 Nevada Transportation Authority
. . —Las Veg
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SABET TRANSPORTATION LLC

RULES & REGULATIONS (Continued)

| Rule No. | FAIR MINIMUM
(80) A minimum of one (1) hour of charter fares must be paid to warrant service being offered.

(85) CHILDREN- UNACCOMPANIED

No person under the age of {8 will be permnitied 10 take pan in service, unless a parent, |
guardian or other responsible adult accompanies the minor. We define an adult any person whois |
over 18 years of age, or older, and who is responsible for the care and supervision of the child.

CHILDREN'S F S !
(90) No child will have a reduced rate. No child will be allowed to sit in anyone's lap and chikiren who |
require infant scats or child safety seats will be allowed on the provision that a responsible adult
provides such a seat and installs that seat in the vehicle securing it with the vehicle's safety belts.

-

| NON-DISCRIMINATING
(95) Carrier will not refusc service to anyone because ol 1ace, creed, sex or national origin,

SMOKING
(100) Smoking will not be permitied in any of the carrier's vehicles.

SEATBELTS
(103) All passengers will be requined o lasten the vehicle's seat belts at any time the vehicie 1
is mmutivn. Carvive reserves e right W reluse seeyice 0 anyone whe cannot, or will

nol, wear a seat belt,

Issucd: - Issued by: Liiekive: ACCEPTED

llany Sabet, Manager
SABET TRANSPORTATION 1.1 C May 27, 2025
3765 ¥ Sunset Rd D9, | as Vegas NV Nevada Transportation Authority

89120 Lt ; | lasVegas Nevada
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SABET TRANSPORTATIONLLC

AIRPORT TRANSFER SERVICE RATES AND CHARGES
Fares and charges in dollars and cents per person.
Fares are for one-way service in either direction, per passenger, unless passenger purchases a round-trip
fare.

STRIP - Points and places North of Sunset Road, Enst of 1-15, South Sahara Avenue, and West of
Paradise Road

Onc Way $14.00
Round-Trip $25.00
One Way* $11.00
Rownd-Trip* $22.00
One Way** $ 10.00
Round Trip** $20.00

DOWNTON ~ Points and places North of Sahara Avenue, East of 815, South of Bonanzn Road and
West of Eastern Avenue

One Way $14.00
Round-Trip $25.00
Onc Way* $11.00
Round-Trip* . $22.00
One Way** $10.00
Round Trip** £20.00

* Applics when the customer has an average monthly usage of between 500 and 5.000 passengers for the
cturent and previous three calendar months.

** Applies when the customer has an average monthly usage of more than 5,000 passengers for the
current and previous three calendar months.

Issued: | - Issued by: | Effective: W
] Hany Sabet, Manager
SABET TRANSPORTATION LLC May 27, 2025
3765 E d B9, V. A% ;
‘ T65E Suineet 129122) Lo Mgpaird Nevada Transportation Authority
— . lasVegas Nevada
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SABET TRANSPORTATION LLC

Sedans - Vehicles with a seating capacity of 4 passengers, plus driver:

Walkout (not available a1 airport)

Minimum charge, one hour $50.00
First additional one-quarter hour 25.00
Issued: Issued by: Effediive: ACCEPTED
Hany Sabet, Manager
SABET TRANSPORTATION LLC dbit May 27, 2025
3765 E Sunset Rd 139, Las Vegas NV 89120 Nevada Transportation Authori
P o e —LlasVegas, Nevada
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SABET TRANSPORTATION LLC

CHARTER SERVICES RATES AND CHARGES
‘harges shown helow will be computed on the bases of either (I) The Hourly Rate, or (2) The Minimum
Char_g, whichever results in the speater charee shallay by

l. Luxury Sedans-Limousines with a seating capacity ol four {4) passengers, not including driver.
a.) Minimum Charge, 008 ROUP. .o e e $100.00
b.) With one-quarter hotre increments therealler ..o e $ 25.00

Luxury Sports Utility Vehicle (Tesia Cybertruck. Testa Modet X) with a passenger capacity of 4. 3, 6,
or 7 persons not including driver

i) Minitnum Charge, 0ne hour ..o e verserareenennen 3 £20.00

b.) With one-quarter howr increments thereafler .veenieeieeneee. e $ 30.00

)

3. Stretch Limousines {e.g. Chrysier 300 streteli timousine) with a seating capacity of six (6) passengers,
oot including the driver.

a.) Minimum Charge, one howr ... p— = iR $120.00
h.} With one-quarier hotw inerements therealter oo e, $30.00
5. A fee of $5.00 per s chicte will apply to all charter sers ice where the caerier is

required 1o pay an airport parking fee 10 the Clark County Department of Axviation {¢.8. parking in the
parking towatk into the airport (0 meeta passenger and escort them out to the carl.

Rate includes driver. sudio/video equipment.

Rate is exclusive of rate for accompanying stafl (L. imterpreter sersices). Cancellation charges in
accordance with rule 335,

Any tolf charpes, parking or other wip fees, park entrance (ees are responsibilitics of the customer.

PR Tssucd by: [ Elfeciive:  ACCEPTED

< Hany Sabet, Manager
FANET TRANSPORTATION LIL.C May 27 2025
’

3765 L Sunset Rd 139, Las Vegas NV Nevada Transportation Authority
89120 ' Las Vegas, Nevada
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SABET TRANSPORTATION LLC

CHARTER SERVICES RATES AND CHARGES (Coatinued)

6.  Amenitics will be at cost plus per amMenity ......cooeiviniiiieeririeiirnie s e n £10.00
Amenitics will include flowers and gilts, but is not meant to be all inclusive

7. Airport fee - for any trip originating at the airport:

Airport Fee for vehicles with a passenger capacity of 1-15, including driver............... $ 6.00
Airport Fee for vehicles with a passenger capacity of 16-30, including driver.............. $ 10.00
Airport I'ee for vehicles with a passenger capacity of 31 or more, including driver........$ 25.00
8. Airport Passenger Greeting Charge $ 20.00
[Issued: T isswedby: | | Effepiive. ACCEPTED
y Hany Sabet. Manager
| SABET TRANSPORTATION LIC May 27, 2025

3765 E Sunset Rd B2

L A

Nevada Transportation Authority
——tasVegas, Nevada——
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SABET TRANSPORTATION LLC

RATES AND CHARGES - ELECTRONIC RIDE HAILING (“E-HAIL") RATES**

“The following rates apply when passengers “c-hail” vehicles using the dedicated smariphonc application.

Vehicles with passenger capacity of four to seven, not
including driver:

) Minimum charge, one hour $55.00
Each additional one-half hour or less $£27.50
(2) | AirportFee $6.00

*** | Fuel Surchage

o Rates [or e-hailing are based solely on the rate set forth in this Tariff. The charge begins at the time
the customer is picked up, and ends when the patron arrives at his/her destination and disembarks from the
vchicle. Once service has been "accepted”, patron shall be charged a onc-hour minimum charge if the patron
is not at the designated pick-up location within ten (10) minutes of the stated arrival time ("No Show™),

*** Fucl surcharge rates {or charter service by limousine are applicable to c-hail services, as contained in
the 1able and rules approved by the Nevada Transportation Authority

Issucd: - _.-i.._m_ " lIssucd by: Ffiedlive:. ACCEPTED
Hany Sabet, Manager
SABET TRANSPORTATION 11 C | May 27, 2025

3763 1; Sufisel Rdl BS Nevada Transportation Authority

¢ NEPORTAL IMANAGEBRIT 253 L DOCX
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SABET TRANSPORTATION LLC

- — —— e —- _— - —_— - —_—

o FUEL SURCHARGE TABLE AND RULES |
The following Fuel Surcharge Rules will apply to carriers who are awthorized to provide charter service |
by limousine and who are atithorized to charge and collect a fuel surcharge:

1. The price of regular and diesel fuel is an amount equal to the retail price per gallon of regular and
dicscl fuel effective for the25th calendar day of the immediately preceding month determined according
10 the United States Department of Energy (OOE), Encrgy information Administration (EIA) survey on
Weekly Relail Gasoline and Diesel Prices, Reguiar Grade - West Coast (PADD 5) and Weekly Retail
Gasoline and Diesel Prices, Diesel, All Types -West Coast (PADD 5). The prices may be obtained by
calling the DOE, EIA at (202) 586-8800 or via the DOE, EJA wcbsite at www.¢ia.doe.gov, via the
“Petrolenm” link.

2. If the 25th day of the calendar month is a Federal holiday, the fuel price will be determined based
on the stated DOF price available on the next subsequent business day.

3. The DOE fuel price obtained will then be indexed based on the matrix set forth below 1o
determine the fucl surcharge. The fuel surcharge will apply for all charter limousine transportation
beginning on the 181 day of the following month and will remain in effect through the last day of that
calendar month,

|
| 4, The fuel surcharge will be added on an hourly basis utilizing the matrix set forth below. The
| resulting charge is in addition 1o all other applicable transportation charges.

Issued: - ~ Issuedby: | Effeftive: o e
Hany Sabet, Manager ACCEPTED
SABETTRANSPORTATION L1L.C
3765 E Sunset Rd B9 | e e e
Las Vegas NV 89120 Nevada Transportation Authority
Las Vegas, Nevada
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CPCN No. 1158

SABET TRANSPORTATION LL.C

FUEL SURCHARGE TABLE AND RULES (Continued)

When the DOE Fue! Price Per Gallon reported on | The Fuel Surcharge that becomes effective on the
the 25th of the month is: Ist day of the following month is:
$2.25- 82.74 $2.00
$2.75 - §3.24 $3.00
$3.25-$3.74 $4.00
$3.75-34.24 $5.00
$4.25 - $4.74 $6.00
$4.75- $5.24 $7.00
$5.25-%5.74 $8.00
£5.75 - $6.24 $9.00
$6.25 - $6.74 $10.00

NOTE 1: The fucl surcharge that Is applicable for a given month must be passed along 10 all customers.

NOTI: 2: The fuel surcharge must be shown separately from the charter revenue on carvier transportation
documents for the purpose of identifving the amount as special fuel-related revenue

Issued:

Issued by: L fleptive:
Hany Sabet, Manaper ACCEPTED
SABET TRANSPORTATIONL.IL.C
3765 I: Sunset Rd B9 May 27, 2025
Las Vegas NV 89120 Nevada Transportation Authority
Las Vegas, Nevada
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SABET TRANSPORTATION LLC

3% TAX Pursuvant to SECTION 51 of ABL75

The following rules apply to carriers who provide passenger transportation, excluding airport
transport service:

Pursuant to Nevada Legislative Senate Bill No. 376
See. 36. Scction 51 of Assembly Bill No. 175 of this session is hereby amended to read as
follows:

Sec. 51. I. Except as otherwise provided in subsection 2 and in addition (o any other
fee or assessment imposed pursuant to this chapter, an excise 1ax is hereby imposed
on the connection, whether by dispatch or other means, made by a common motor
carrier of a passenger to a person or operator willing to transport the passenger at the
rate of 3 percent of the total fare charged for the transportation, which must include,
without limitation, all fees, surcharges, technology fees, convenience charges for the
use of a credit or debit card and any other amount that is part of the fare. The
Deparunent of 'axation shall charge and collect from each common molor carvier of
passengcers the cxcise tax imposed by this subscction.

2. The provisions of subscction | do not apply to an airport transfer service.

3. (Imentionally omilted)

4. As uscd in this section, "airport transfer service” means the transportation
of passengers and their baggage in the same vehicle, except by taxicab, for a per capita
charge between airports or between an airport and points and places in this State. The
teem does not include charler services by bus, echarter services by limousine, scenic
lours or special services.

NOTLE L. The passenger transportation recovery charge must be passed along to all customers.

NOTE 2:  The 3% passenger transporiation rccovery charge must be shown separately from the
total lare as defincd above.

Mssucd: ' ] Issued by: 1:ffective. -
i Hany Sabet, Manager ACCEPTED
| ; SABET TRANSPORTATION LI.C
| 3765 E Sunset Rd B9 | May 27,2025
1 Las vegas Nv 89120 Nevada Transportation Authority
| ' Las Vegas, Nevada
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